

## Birthday Party Waiver/ Release Form:

Our Services are for the purpose of entertainment and we will not be using powered equipment, cuticle tools or harsh chemicals during our manicure or pedicure services. *The Fairmount Salon & Day Spa* will attempt to use products that are considered safe for children; however, we can not guarantee that there will not be an allergic reaction to products being used for hair, skin, or nails.

Unfortunately, skin damage or minor allergic reactions can result from these kinds of salon or spa services. **The Fairmount Salon & Day Spa** is not responsible for allergic reactions due to any service. It is the responsibility of the guests parent/guardian to inform the salon staff of any allergies that may arise during any service. The Fairmount Salon & Day Spa staff will work to ensure that your event and guests are treated in the most respectable manner and in a safe environment.

I, the undersigned parent/guardian, assume all risk and hazards incidental to participating in the activity and hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify and agree to protect, defend and hold harmless *The Fairmount Salon & Day Spa*, their owner, staff, and participants for any claim arising out of injury to myself/child to the fullest extent allowed by law. I, the undersigned parent/guardian of the participant, am fully aware of the potential dangers and risks inherent in this activity, including physical injury, death, or other consequences that may arise or result directly or indirectly from participation in all salon and spa activities. "If any provision of this clause is held unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable by a court competent jurisdiction, then any such provision shall be deemed severable from this clause and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions."

Parent/Guardian Full Name:		
	<del></del>	
Parent/Guardian Phone Number:		
x	Date	
Parent/Guardian Signature		